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9-Nov Conference Conference Conference Conference Conference

Matches Matches Games Games Games Total Team Team Team

VARSITY STANDINGS Won Lost Won Lost Tied Pins Average  Highest Game  Highest Series

1) New Prague 12 4 51 29 0 14783 184.8 228 1015

2) Westonka / Waconia 9 7 42 38 0 14391 179.9 212 1050

3) Belle Plaine / Jordan 8 8 43 37 0 14422 180.3 241 1017

4) Minnetonka / Chanhassen / Chaska 3 13 26 54 0 13670 170.9 223 938

Conference Average 179.0

Bowlers must have bowled in 70% of all available frames (in conference competition) to be eligible for this list

Varsity Top 20 School X / O Total Fill % Part %

1) Gabe Pluth Minnetonka / Chanhassen / Chaska 73 64 23 160 85.63% 100.00%

2) Cooper Burns New Prague 67 45 20 132 84.85% 82.50%

3) Hendrix Mavity New Prague 73 44 25 142 82.39% 88.75%

4) Austin Meyer Belle Plaine / Jordan 81 40 26 147 82.31% 91.88%

5) Chase Schoenhofen Minnetonka / Chanhassen / Chaska 88 40 32 160 80.00% 100.00%

6) Jack Riepe Belle Plaine / Jordan 66 44 29 139 79.14% 86.88%

7) Lily Topinka Westonka / Waconia 63 45 31 139 77.70% 86.88%

8) Gabe Podratz New Prague 60 45 31 136 77.21% 85.00%

9) Hunter Kadrlik New Prague 42 46 27 115 76.52% 71.88%

10) Kellen Modlin Westonka / Waconia 70 33 33 136 75.74% 85.00%

11) Andrew Schmidt Belle Plaine / Jordan 44 58 33 135 75.56% 84.38%

12) Brecken Hanson New Prague 54 54 35 143 75.52% 89.38%

13) Claire Voaklander Westonka / Waconia 57 47 35 139 74.82% 86.88%

14) Ava Hein Belle Plaine / Jordan 48 37 30 115 73.91% 71.88%

15) Kolton Haynes Belle Plaine / Jordan 45 54 36 135 73.33% 84.38%

16) Kody Beckjorden Westonka / Waconia 59 37 40 136 70.59% 85.00%

17) Honu Fierst New Prague 42 51 39 132 70.45% 82.50%

18) Ethan Carver Westonka / Waconia 35 53 38 126 69.84% 78.75%

19) Deion Stavrum Westonka / Waconia 54 24 36 114 68.42% 71.25%

20) Lucas Pluth Minnetonka / Chanhassen / Chaska 63 40 49 152 67.76% 95.00%



Grade # New Prague X / O Total Fill % Part %

10 2 Hunter Kadrlik New Prague 42 46 27 115 76.52% 72%

10 17 Cooper Burns New Prague 67 45 20 132 84.85% 83%

12 24 Gabe Podratz New Prague 60 45 31 136 77.21% 85%

10 30 Honu Fierst New Prague 42 51 39 132 70.45% 83%

12 54 Hendrix Mavity New Prague 73 44 25 142 82.39% 89%

12 87 Brecken Hanson New Prague 54 54 35 143 75.52% 89%

Team Total 338 285 177 800 77.88%

Grade # Minnetonka / Chanhassen / Chaska X / O Total Fill % Part %

12 7 Gabe Pluth Minnetonka / Chanhassen / Chaska 73 64 23 160 85.63% 100%

9 18 Chase Schoenhofen Minnetonka / Chanhassen / Chaska 88 40 32 160 80.00% 100%

9 22 Lucas Pluth Minnetonka / Chanhassen / Chaska 63 40 49 152 67.76% 95%

10 15 Jonah Kleffner Minnetonka / Chanhassen / Chaska 44 47 45 136 66.91% 85%

10 11 Owen Lemke Minnetonka / Chanhassen / Chaska 25 36 47 108 56.48% 68%

10 17 Sean Leiser Minnetonka / Chanhassen / Chaska 12 7 31 50 38.00% 31%

7 5 Wyatt Morrison Minnetonka / Chanhassen / Chaska 4 9 21 34 38.24% 21%

Team Total 309 243 248 800 69.00%

Grade # Westonka / Waconia X / O Total Fill % Part %

12 3 Ethan Carver Westonka / Waconia 35 53 38 126 69.84% 79%

9 7 Deion Stavrum Westonka / Waconia 54 24 36 114 68.42% 71%

11 11 Claire Voaklander Westonka / Waconia 57 47 35 139 74.82% 87%

12 17 Lily Topinka Westonka / Waconia 63 45 31 139 77.70% 87%

8 38 Kody Beckjorden Westonka / Waconia 59 37 40 136 70.59% 85%

9 53 Kellen Modlin Westonka / Waconia 70 33 33 136 75.74% 85%

12 10 Mateo Kvanbek Westonka / Waconia 2 2 6 10 40.00% 6%

Team Total 340 241 219 800 72.63%

Grade # Belle Plaine / Jordan X / O Total Fill % Part %

9 8 Jack Riepe Belle Plaine / Jordan 66 44 29 139 79.14% 87%

11 10 Austin Meyer Belle Plaine / Jordan 81 40 26 147 82.31% 92%

10 14 Ava Hein Belle Plaine / Jordan 48 37 30 115 73.91% 72%

9 17 Kolton Haynes Belle Plaine / Jordan 45 54 36 135 73.33% 84%

10 25 Andrew Schmidt Belle Plaine / Jordan 44 58 33 135 75.56% 84%

9 32 Graham Moede Belle Plaine / Jordan 11 6 14 31 54.84% 19%

12 24 Conner Troseth Belle Plaine / Jordan 10 6 14 30 53.33% 19%

12 7 Ricky Ledesma Belle Plaine / Jordan 27 25 16 68 76.47% 43%

Team Total 332 270 198 800 75.25%






